

Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,
intended to come into contact with food

Producer: Koziol »ideas for friends GmbH
Werner-von-Siemens Str. 90
64711 Erbach im Odenwald

hereby we declare that the product

Description: **CLUB LIGHT**
intended use: **Tableware**

Koziol ID	Description	Name	Color
3578535	Glas 400ml	Club light L	crystal clear
35780656	Glas 400ml	Club light L	tr. eucalyptus green
35780865	Glas 400ml	Club light L	tr. Lavender
3576535	Glas 250ml	Club light S	crystal clear
35760656	Glas 250ml	Club light S	tr. eucalyptus green
35760865	Glas 250ml	Club light S	tr. Lavender
3577535	Glas 250ml	Club light wine	crystal clear
35770656	Glas 250ml	Club light wine	tr. eucalyptus green
35770865	Glas 250ml	Club light wine	tr. Lavender

1. Scope of Application

The product complies with the legal provisions of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as well as Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, specifically Articles 3, 11(5), 15, and 17, in their respective applicable versions.

2. Migration Limits

When used in accordance with its intended purpose, the overall migration and specific migration do not exceed the limits established under Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. All limit values set forth in subsequent amending regulations to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 are duly observed as of the date of issuance of the Declaration of Compliance.

3. Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) Compliance

Compliance with the requirements of Good Manufacturing Practice pursuant to Regulation (EU) No. 2023/2006 is ensured under the stated conditions.

4. Hygiene Management Certification

Koziol is certified under the IFS HPC Hygiene Management Standard.

5. Material Conformity

The materials and raw materials employed conform to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

6. Specific Migration Limits (SML) and Quantitative Restrictions (QM)

In cases where the product contains substances subject to specific migration limits (SML) or quantitative restrictions (QM), the maximum permissible concentrations under Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 remain subject to applicable German provisions, such as the German Commodities Ordinance, recommendations under food and feed legislation, and the assessments of the German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR).

CLUB LIGHT

Declaration of Compliance

for plastic materials and articles,
intended to come into contact with food

7. Inventory of Raw Materials and Colorants Including Substances with Specific Migration Limits (SML) and Dual-Use Substances.

Basematerial: ID 32 Styrol-Acrylonitrile (SAN)

FCM-No.	Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	name of substance	Limits SML
225	12100	0000107-13-1	Acrylonitrile	ND
193	24610	0000100-42-5	Styrene	ND
Dual use Additive		-		

Color Batch Koziol ID: 2983 grün TR

FCM-No.	Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	name of substance	Limits SML
433	68320	0002082-79-3	Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionat	6mg/kg
231	10120	0000108-05-4	acetic acid, vinyl ester	12mg/kg
756	40020	0110553-27-0	2,4-Bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methylphenol	5mg/kg
223	13630	0000106-99-0	Butadiene	ND
225	12100	0000107-13-1	acrylonitrile	ND
-	-	-	Zinc	5mg/kg
Dual use Additive		-		

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3643 VIOLET TR

FCM-No.	Ref.-No.	CAS-No.	name of substance	Limits SML
223	13360	0000106-99-0	Butadiene	ND
433	68320	0002082-79-3	Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propionate	6mg/kg
756	40020	0110553-27-0	2,4-bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methylphenol	5mg/kg
178	92800	0000296-69-5	4,4'-thiobis(6-tert-butyl-3-methylphenol)	0,48mg/kg
715	46880	0065140-91-2	3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzylphosphonic acid, monoethyl ester, calcium salt	6mg/kg
333	22775, 69920	0000144-62-7	Oxalsäure	6mg/kg
384	40000	0000991-84-4	2,4-Bis(octylthio)-6-(4-hydroxy-3,5-di-tert-butylanilino)-1,3,5-triazin	n/s
758	38940	0110675-26-8	2,4-Bis(dodecylthiomethyl)-6-methylphenol	SLM (T) 5mg/kg
231	10120	0000108-05-4	acetic acid, vinyl ester	12mg/kg
680	94400	0036443-68-2	Triethylenglykol-bis 3-(3-tert-butyl-4-hydroxy-5-methylphenyl)propionat]	9mg/kg
225	12100	0000107-13-1	acrylonitrile	ND
-	-	-	Zinc	5mg/kg
Dual use Additive		-		

Remarks

For substances for which the value "n/s" is entered in the "Limits SML" column of the preceding tables, no specific migration limit (SML) is provided in Table 1, Column 8 of EU Regulation 10/2011.

Dishwasher safe

that the above-mentioned product is dishwasher safe and can withstand at least 100 wash cycles and shows no changes. Test conditions according to DIN EN 12875-1-2 for dishwasher compatibility.

The same applies to verdedet plastic parts. For example, laser-inscribed, Tamoprint printed, Luyuryprint or refined with In-mold-label.

Testing institute: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Nürnberg
Test report number: 21212175_001

Microwave safe

Microwave safe and tested according to the standard listed below EN 15284:2007

Materials and articles in contact with food stuffs.

Test method for the resistance to microwave heating of ceramic, glass, glass-ceramic or plastic cookware;

Freezing properties

can be stored or transported even at storage or transport temperatures of up to -20 degrees Celsius and are not damaged.

The prerequisite for this is that the plastic parts are not exposed to mechanical stresses during storage and transport.

The storage conditions, as well as storage containers, must be designed in such a way that the plastic parts are sufficiently protected and secured. This applies in particular to transport.

If necessary, the Koziol plastic parts are tested in external test laboratories according to the Koziol internal test method.

Koziol internal test method

Store plastic parts in a freezer at -18°C for 5 days.

Then remove and let it heat up to room temperature (23 °C) on its own.

The exam is considered passed if:

The specimens have no visible cracks or damage

Remark:

At very low temperatures, all plastics generally become hard and brittle. As a result, the promised mechanical properties of the plastic parts are only restored when they themselves have reached a temperature of at least 8 °C. This must be taken into account in particular if the parts are taken from a cooled environment.

We do not use any functional barriers in the above mentioned product.

The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond the stipulations of the Directives. The printing ink complies the EN 71-3. Furthermore the contact between printing ink and food should be avoided. Since, with foreseeable use, the area of the article the stipulations of the Directives. The printing ink complies the EN 71-3. Furthermore the contact will not come into contact with food, use for food preparation is classified as harmless.

koziol »ideas for friends GmbH

Issuer

15.12.2025

Date

This document was automatically generated and is valid without signature.

CLUB LIGHT